Such properties include the Vesper Golf Course and the 

Tyngsborough Sportsmen’s Club. 

MUNICIPAL, SPECIAL DISTRICT AND STATE LAND (EXCLUDING CONSERVATION) 

The Town, State and other governmental entities, including the Tyngsborough Water 

District, own a combined one hundred six (106) parcels totaling 377.7 acres, or 3.8% of the 

total land area.  This acreage is in addition to the State and municipally owned land 

classified as conservation and open space, as described below.   State property includes the 

park and ride lot on Kendall Road, while Town lands include the Town Hall and Library, the

[...]

Combined, these parcels constitute 691.9 acres, or 6.9% of the Town’s total land area.  

While Chapter 61 and 61B offers tax incentives to keep forest and recreation land 

undeveloped, these properties are not permanently protected from future development.   

VACANT LAND 

There are three hundred seventy four (374) parcels classified as undeveloped or vacant 

within the Town Assessor’s database.  Combined, these undeveloped parcels total 1,041.1 

acres, and comprise 10.4% of Tyngsborough’s total land area.   

ZONING OVERVIEW 

Tyngsborough regulates development through zoning, subdivision control, Board of Health